

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPSS No.2334 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Dinesh Gahatori, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Atul Bahuguna, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. By means of this writ petition, the petitioner has sought indulgence of this Court for a direction to the respondent to release his pension and other retiral dues.</p> <p>4. It is case of the petitioner that he was posted as Assistant Teacher, L.T. Grade (Biology) in Janta Inter College, Bajan, District Almora and from where he retired on 31.05.2022.</p> <p>5. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that despite expiry of almost one and half years no retiral dues including pension of the petitioner has been given to him.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.</p> <p>7. Further two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit.</p> <p>8. List this case on 19.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 04.01.2024</p> <p>SK</p>

--	--	--	--