

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
39			<p data-bbox="703 360 1050 389"><u>WPSS No. 2334 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="703 396 1289 434"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="687 454 1485 533">Mr. Dinesh Gahtori, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="780 539 1465 577">Mr. N.S. Pundir, D.A.G. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="687 584 1485 663">It is a matter pertaining to the pension.</p> <p data-bbox="687 672 1485 795">It is submitted that the issue involved has been referred by the Division Bench of this Court to the Larger Bench.</p> <p data-bbox="687 801 1485 1010">Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that the petitioner has retired on 31.05.2022, but till date, he has neither been paid the provisional pension nor retiral benefits.</p> <p data-bbox="687 1019 1485 1272">List on 29.08.2025 awaiting the decision with a reference. Within those four weeks, State Government is directed to pay interim pension alongwith arrears in view of the Section 12 of the Uttarakhand Retirement Benefit Act, 2018</p> <p data-bbox="991 1413 1442 1451" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1126 1462 1278 1491" style="text-align: right;">17.07.2025</p> <p data-bbox="699 1498 788 1523">Jitendra</p>