



2026:UHC:2118

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="582 331 853 360">WPSS 2334/2023</p> <p data-bbox="582 369 1241 407"><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="582 436 1484 517">Mr. Dinesh Gahatori, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="582 526 1484 607">Mr. Narayan Datt, Standing Counsel, for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="582 629 1484 801">(2) On the oral prayer made by learned Counsel for the petitioner, writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file fresh, as and when the cause of action arises.</p> <p data-bbox="986 974 1396 1043" style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 25.3.2026</p> <p data-bbox="582 1048 606 1070">Pr</p>



2026:UHC:2118

--	--	--	--